As Adopted by the Senate

134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

further

S. R. No. 244

26

Senators Cirino, Yuko

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Davis & Young on its Centennial.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 134th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to Davis & Young on the occasion of its One Hundredth Anniversary; and 3 WHEREAS, Celebration of this prestigious milestone is a fitting tribute to Davis & Young, for it provides a unique opportunity to 5 honor the organization's achievements of the past and to look with 6 optimism to the future. Founded in 1922 by Rees H. Davis, Sr., and 7 Fred J. Young, the firm has long served the Greater Cleveland area, 8 and its accomplishments are a justifiable source of pride and a fine reflection on many, including its dedicated partners and its loyal 10 staff; and 11 WHEREAS, The many individuals who have been involved with the work 12 of Davis & Young are to be commended for their tremendous efforts, and 13 they are deserving of high praise. We are certain that as they 14 maintain their commitment to the establishment's mission, they will 15 continue in the tradition of excellence for which the firm has become 16 known; and 17 WHEREAS, Since its inception, Davis & Young has enhanced the 18 quality of life within the surrounding area. We have no doubt that its 19 record of dedication, service, and achievement will grow and endure, 20 and this deeply respected institution is to be applauded for its 21 innumerable contributions over the years; therefore be it 22 RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 134th General 23 Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, salute Davis & Young on 24 its Centennial and look to its future with great optimism; and be it 25

S. R. No. 244 As Adopted by the Senate	Page 2
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	27
authenticated copy of this Resolution to Davis & Young.	28